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Custom Cost  Operation Equipment Rate/Hour Notes
S Forty Mile Co 8 $4.50/ton C SP John Deere 6850 forage harvester 140 ton/hour
S Forty Mile Co 8 $50.00/hour H Tandem truck holds 12 ton Hauling as far as customer requires
S Forty Mile Co 8 $1.00/ton S SP MacDon Westward swather with 25' header 10-12 acres/hour
S Lethbridge $4.00/tonne C SP Claas 840 forage harvester ~100 tonne/hour
S Lethbridge $4.00/tonne C John Deere 4650 180hp tractor, John Deere 1350

forage harvester

S Lethbridge $40.00/hour H Single axle truck holds 10 fonne Hauling up to 2 miles with one truck
S Lethbridge $48.00- H Tandem truck holds 12 ton Hauling any distance
50.00/hour
S Lethbridge $50.00/hour H Tandem truck Hauling up to 1 mile
S Lethbridge $50.00/hour H Tandem tfruck holds 12 tonne Hauling up to 2 miles with one fruck
S Lethbridge $1.00/tonne H Tandem truck and dump wagon Hauling up to 1 mile
S Lethbridge $1.00/tonne P Packing with Case 9250 tractor with dozer blade ~100 tonne/hour
S Newell Co 4 $80.00/hour H Tridom trailer holds 25 tonne, includes dump wagon For use with forage harvester; hauling as far as customer requires
S Pincher Creek MD 9 $8.50/bale B John Deere tractor, New Holland BR780 baler;

large round silage bales (wet)

S Pincher Creek MD 9 $2.00/bale H John Deere tractor, bale wagon holds 10 large Hauling to bale wrapper; within 1/2 mile
round silage bales (wet)

Regions: S - South C - Central NE - North East NW - North West P - Peace Operations: S - swathing C - chopping H - hauling P - packing (ensiling) Bag - bagging B - baling
SP - self-propelled PT - pull-type hr - hour mi - mile ac - acre bu - bushel Id - load T - tonne (2,204.6 Ibs) t - ton (2,000 Ibs) fwa - front wheel assist hp - horse power SA - single axle cu - cubic ft - foot




N M

CER
SINGLE SILAGE MAKING OPERATIONS 2004 L(///!/l‘

Custom Cost  Operation Equipment Rate/Hour Notes

S Pincher Creek MD 9 $7.00/bale Wrap Tubeline 7500 bale wrapper, tractor with front end Worapping silage bales; plastic wrap included
loader to load bales

S Taber MD $325.00/hour c SP New Holland FX60 forage harvester $350.00/hour during month of August

S Taber MD $60.00/hour H Tandem truck with 20" box Hauling up to 2 miles using 2 trucks at $60.00/hour per truck
S Taber MD $80.00/hour H Tandem truck with end dumps Hauling up to 2 miles using 2 trucks at $80.00/hour per truck
S Taber MD $95.00/hour P Packing with tractor with 16" dozer blade

S Taber MD $10.00/acre S SP MacDon triple delivery swather with 25" header Minimum charge $100.00/hour

S Vulcan $1.10/tonne P Packing with John Deere 9300 and John Deere 9400

tractors with 16' 4-way dozer blades

S Wheatland $135.00/hour C Case 7130 tractor, New Holland 900 forage ~35-40 ton/hour
harvester, Jiffy dump wagon holds 7 ton

S Wheatland $45.00/hour H Single axle or tandem truck

S Wheatland $55.00/hour H Tandem truck with 21' box holds 1,400 cubic feet Hauling as far as customer requires; additional trucks at $55.00/hour per
truck, as required

S Wheatland $1.10/tonne P Packing with John Deere 8760 4wd 300hp tractor Based on 65% moisture

with 14" dozer blade

S Wheatland $9.00/acre S John Deere 7810 150hp tractor, Hesston 1200 ~15 acres/hour
swather with 30" header

C Clearwater $350.00/hour or C SP John Deere 6850 forage harvester
$5.00/tonne

Regions: S - South C - Central NE - North East NW - North West P - Peace Operations: S - swathing C - chopping H - hauling P - packing (ensiling) Bag - bagging B - baling
SP - self-propelled PT - pull-type hr - hour mi - mile ac - acre bu - bushel Id - load T - tonne (2,204.6 Ibs) t - ton (2,000 Ibs) fwa - front wheel assist hp - horse power SA - single axle cu - cubic ft - foot
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Clearwater $50.00/hour H Tandem truck Hauling up to 15 miles; additional trucks at $50.00/hour per truck, as
required
Clearwater $1.00/tonne P Packing with John Deere 7810 tractor with front
end loader
Clearwater $10.00/acre S SP Westward 9200 swather with 21' header
Kneehill $135.00/hour C Case 7130 tractor, New Holland 900 forage ~35-40 ton/hour

harvester, Jiffy dump wagon holds 7 ton

Kneehill $45.00/hour H Single axle or tandem trucks
Kneehill $7.00/acre S SP MacDon 972 swather with 30" header ~20 acres/hour
Kneehill $90.00/header S SP MacDon 972 swather with 30" header ~20 acres/hour  Meters header hours only
hour
Lacombe $350.00/hour or C SP John Deere 6850 forage harvester
$5.00/tonne
Lacombe $50.00/hour H Tandem truck Hauling up to 15 miles; additional trucks at $50.00/hour per truck, as
required
Lacombe $1.00/tonne P Packing with John Deere 7810 tractor with front
end loader
Lacombe $7.00/acre S SP MacDon 972 swather with 30" header ~20 acres/hour
Lacombe $10.00/acre S SP Westward 9200 swather with 21' header
Lacombe $90.00/header S SP MacDon 972 swather with 30" header ~20 acres/hour  Meters header hours only
hour

Regions: S - South C - Central NE - North East NW - North West P - Peace Operations: S - swathing C - chopping H - hauling P - packing (ensiling) Bag - bagging B - baling
SP - self-propelled PT - pull-type hr - hour mi - mile ac - acre bu - bushel Id - load T - tonne (2,204.6 Ibs) t - ton (2,000 Ibs) fwa - front wheel assist hp - horse power SA - single axle cu - cubic ft - foot
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C Mountain View $8.00/bale B Allis Chalmers 8010 110hp tractor, Vermeer 605K Silage bales 1,800-2,200 Ibs/bale
baler; large round silage bales

C Mountain View $135.00/hour C Case 7130 tractor, New Holland 900 forage ~35-40 ton/hour
harvester, Jiffy dump wagon holds 7 ton

C Mountain View $45.00/hour H Single axle or tandem trucks

C Mountain View $55.00/hour H Tandem truck with 21' box holds 1,400 cubic feet Hauling as far as customer requires; additional trucks at $55.00/hour per
truck, as required

c Mountain View $60.00/hour H Tandem truck with 20" box holds 12 tonne Hauling up to 3 miles; additional trucks at $60.00/hour per truck for hauls
over 3 miles

C Mountain View $60.00/hour H Tandem truck with 24' box holds 14 tonne Hauling as far as customer requires; additional trucks at $60.00/hour per
truck, as required

C Mountain View $1.10/tonne P Packing with John Deere 8760 4wd 300hp tractor Based on 65% moisture

with 14" dozer blade

C Mountain View $7.00/acre S SP MacDon 972 swather with 30" header ~20 acres/hour
C Mountain View $9.00/acre S John Deere 7810 150hp tractor, Hesston 1200 ~15 acres/hour
swather with 30" header
C Mountain View $90.00/header S SP MacDon 972 swather with 30" header ~20 acres/hour  Meters header hours only
hour
C Ponoka $60.00/hour H Tandem truck holds 10-12 tonne Hauling up to 11 miles
C Ponoka $55.00/hour P Packing with International Harvester 2096 fwa
115hp tractor with loader
C Ponoka $1.25/ton P Packing with Case-IH 4wd tractor with dozer blade ~100 ton/hour
C Ponoka $9.00/acre S SP Westward 9200 swather with 18' header

Regions: S - South C - Central NE - North East NW - North West P - Peace Operations: S - swathing C - chopping H - hauling P - packing (ensiling) Bag - bagging B - baling

SP - self-propelled PT - pull-type hr - hour mi - mile ac - acre bu - bushel Id - load T - tonne (2,204.6 Ibs) t - ton (2,000 Ibs) fwa - front wheel assist hp - horse power SA - single axle cu - cubic ft - foot
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C Ponoka $10.00/acre S SP MacDon swather with 18" header
C Red Deer $135.00/hour C Case 7130 tractor, New Holland 900 forage ~35-40 ton/hour
harvester, Jiffy dump wagon holds 7 ton
C Red Deer $175.00/hour C Tractor 160hp, Case FX H399 forage harvester, 5-6 acres/hour
dump wagon holds 700 cubic feet
C Red Deer $24.00/load C John Deere 4455 140hp tractor, John Deere 3975 Based on 65% moisture
forage harvester, Jiffy dump wagon holds 700 cubic
feet
C Red Deer $45.00/hour H Single axle or tandem truck
C Red Deer $50.00/hour H Ford diesel tandem truck holds 10 ton Hauling up to 10 miles; further if necessary
c Red Deer $60.00/hour H Tandem Volvo truck with 20" silage box with 2' Hauling any distance; additional trucks at $60.00/hour per truck, as
extensions required
C Red Deer $60.00/hour H Tandem truck with 20" box holds 12 tonne Hauling up to 3 miles; additional trucks at $60.00/hour per truck for hauls
over 3 miles
C Red Deer $65.00/hour H Single axle truck holds 7 ton Hauling any distance; additional trucks at $65.00/hour per truck, as
required
C Red Deer $55.00/hour P Packing with John Deere 4250 2wd 120hp tractor

with dozer blade

C Red Deer $7.00/acre S SP MacDon 972 swather with 30" header ~20 acres/hour
C Red Deer $65.00/hour S SP International Harvester 5000 swather with 14' 6-7 acres/hour
header
C Red Deer $90.00/header S SP MacDon 972 swather with 30" header ~20 acres/hour  Meters header hours only
hour
C Rocky View MD 44 $135.00/hour C Case 7130 tractor, New Holland 900 forage ~35-40 ton/hour

harvester, Jiffy dump wagon holds 7 ton

Regions: S - South C - Central NE - North East NW - North West P - Peace Operations: S - swathing C - chopping H - hauling P - packing (ensiling) Bag - bagging B - baling
SP - self-propelled PT - pull-type hr - hour mi - mile ac - acre bu - bushel Id - load T - tonne (2,204.6 Ibs) t - ton (2,000 Ibs) fwa - front wheel assist hp - horse power SA - single axle cu - cubic ft - foot
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C Rocky View MD 44 $250.00/hour C SP New Holland 2115 forage harvester with 30'
header

C Rocky View MD 44 $45.00/hour H Single axle or tandem truck

C Rocky View MD 44 $50.00/hour H Tandem truck with 20" box holds 12 ton 3 trucks available at $50.00/hour per truck; additional rental trucks at
$75.00/hour per truck

C Rocky View MD 44 $55.00/hour H Tandem truck with 21' box holds 1,400 cubic feet Hauling as far as customer requires; additional trucks at $55.00/hour per
truck, as required

C Rocky View MD 44 $1.10/tonne P Packing with John Deere 8760 4wd 300hp tractor Based on 65% moisture

with 14" dozer blade

C Rocky View MD 44 $9.00/acre S John Deere 7810 150hp tractor, Hesston 1200 ~15 acres/hour
swather with 30' header

NE Beaver $4.50/tonne C SP John Deere 6850 forage harvester Forage harvester is equipped with 8 row corn header for corn silage, if
required

NE Beaver $2.00/tonne H 3 tandem trucks Hauling up to 1 mile

NE Beaver $1.25/tonne P Packing with Versatile 875 4wd tractor with 12'
dozer blade

NE Beaver $10.00/acre S SP Premier 2950 swather with 25' header Grain un-rolled

NE Camrose Co 22 $13.00/acre S SP New Holland HW 320 swather with 21' Honey
Bee header

NE Flagstaff $225.00/hour c SP John Deere 6810 forage harvester

NE Flagstaff $60.00/hour H Tandem truck with 1,000 cubic foot box holds 10-12 Hauling up to 20 miles; additional trucks at $50.00/hour per truck, as
tonne required

Regions: S - South C - Central NE - North East NW - North West P - Peace Operations: S - swathing C - chopping H - hauling P - packing (ensiling) Bag - bagging B - baling
SP - self-propelled PT - pull-type hr - hour mi - mile ac - acre bu - bushel Id - load T - tonne (2,204.6 Ibs) t - ton (2,000 Ibs) fwa - front wheel assist hp - horse power SA - single axle cu - cubic ft - foot
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NE Flagstaff $7.50/acre S Massey Ferguson 220 swather with 30" header ~10 acres/hour  Variable charge; depends on crop, field conditions, etc.
NE Lamont $400.00- C SP Claas 890 forage harvester Plus fuel for harvester

500.00/hour
NE Lamont $65.00/hour H Tandem truck
NE Lamont $90.00/hour H 30" end dump wagon
NE Lamont $90.00/hour P Packing with John Deere 8790 tractor with 16 Plus fuel for tractor

dozer blade

NE Lamont $8.00/acre S SP Hesston 8450 swather with 25' grain header ~15 acres/hour
NE Minburn Co 27 $400.00- C SP Claas 890 forage harvester Plus fuel for harvester

500.00/hour
NE Minburn Co 27 $65.00/hour H Tandem truck
NE Minburn Co 27 $90.00/hour H 30" end dump wagon
NE Minburn Co 27 $90.00/hour P Packing with John Deere 8790 tractor with 16 Plus fuel for tractor

dozer blade

NE St. Paul Co 19 $400.00- C SP Claas 890 forage harvester Plus fuel for harvester

500.00/hour
NE St. Paul Co 19 $65.00/hour H Tandem truck
NE St. Paul Co 19 $90.00/hour H 30" end dump wagon

Regions: S - South C - Central NE - North East NW - North West P - Peace Operations: S - swathing C - chopping H - hauling P - packing (ensiling) Bag - bagging B - baling
SP - self-propelled PT - pull-type hr - hour mi - mile ac - acre bu - bushel Id - load T - tonne (2,204.6 Ibs) t - ton (2,000 Ibs) fwa - front wheel assist hp - horse power SA - single axle cu - cubic ft - foot
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NE St. Paul Co 19 $90.00/hour P Packing with John Deere 8790 tractor with 16 Plus fuel for tractor
dozer blade
NE Two Hills Co 21 $400.00- C SP Claas 890 forage harvester Plus fuel for harvester
500.00/hour
NE Two Hills Co 21 $65.00/hour H Tandem truck
NE Two Hills Co 21 $90.00/hour H 30" end dump wagon
NE Two Hills Co 21 $90.00/hour P Packing with John Deere 8790 tractor with 16 Plus fuel for tractor
dozer blade
NE Vermilion River Co 24 $400.00- C SP Claas 890 forage harvester Plus fuel for harvester
500.00/hour
NE Vermilion River Co 24 $5.00/tonne C Tractor, Hesston 7500 forage harvester Based on 60% moisture
NE Vermilion River Co 24 $65.00/hour H Tandem fruck
NE Vermilion River Co 24 $90.00/hour H 30" end dump wagon
NE Vermilion River Co 24 $90.00/hour P Packing with John Deere 8790 tractor with 16 Plus fuel for tractor
dozer blade
NE Wainwright MD 61 $6.00/tonne c Case 2590 180hp tractor, New Holland 892 forage
harvester
NwW Athabasca Co 12 $200.00/hour C SP New Holland 1915 forage harvester ~50-60 tonne/hour
NwW Athabasca Co 12 $250.00/hour C SP New Holland 2115 forage harvester ~60 tonne/hour
Regions: S - South C - Central NE - North East NW - North West P - Peace Operations: S - swathing C - chopping H - hauling P - packing (ensiling) Bag - bagging B - baling
SP - self-propelled PT - pull-type hr - hour mi - mile ac - acre bu - bushel Id - load T - tonne (2,204.6 Ibs) t - ton (2,000 Ibs) fwa - front wheel assist hp - horse power SA - single axle cu - cubic ft - foot
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Athabasca Co 12

Athabasca Co 12

Athabasca Co 12

Athabasca Co 12

Custom Cost

$3.50/tonne

$55.00/hour

$60.00/hour

$70.00/hour

Operation Equipment

SP New Holland 1915 forage harvester

Tandem truck holds 10 tonne

Tandem truck holds 12 tonne

SP Hesston 6450 swather with 18" double swath

header

SINGLE SILAGE MAKING OPERATIONS 2004

Rate/Hour

~50-60 tonne/hour

~6-7 acres/hour

=il
=/

Notes

For use with forage harvester; hauling up to 1 mile; additional trucks at
$55.00/hour per truck for hauls over 1 mile

Hauling up to 1 mile
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Barrhead Co 11

Barrhead Co 11

Barrhead Co 11

Barrhead Co 11

Barrhead Co 11

Barrhead Co 11

Barrhead Co 11

Barrhead Co 11

Barrhead Co 11

Barrhead Co 11

Barrhead Co 11

$130.00/hour

$200.00/hour

$250.00/hour

$250.00/hour

$325.00/hour

$3.50/tonne

$50.00/hour

$55.00/hour

$60.00/hour

$60.00/hour

$80.00/hour

Case-IH 7250 tractor, John Deere 1350 forage

harvester

SP New Holland 1915 forage harvester

SP New Holland 2115 forage harvester

SP John Deere 6850 forage harvester

SP New Holland FX60 forage harvester

SP New Holland 1915 forage harvester

Tandem truck holds 8-12 tonne

Tandem truck holds 10 tonne

Tandem truck holds 12 tonne

Tandem truck with 20" box

Tandem truck with end dumps

~8-10 acres/hour

~50-60 tonne/hour

~60 tonne/hour

~11 acres/hour

~50-60 tonne/hour

$350.00/hour during month of August

For use with forage harvester; hauling up to 1 mile; additional trucks at
$55.00/hour per truck for hauls over 1 mile

Hauling up to 1 mile

Hauling up to 2 miles with 2 trucks at $60.00/hour per truck

Hauling up to 2 miles with 2 trucks at $60.00/hour per truck

Regions: S - South C - Central NE - North East NW - North West P - Peace Operations: S - swathing C - chopping H - hauling P - packing (ensiling) Bag - bagging B - baling

SP - self-propelled PT - pull-type hr - hour mi - mile ac - acre bu - bushel Id - load T - tonne (2,204.6 Ibs) t - ton (2,000 Ibs) fwa - front wheel assist hp - horse power SA - single axle cu - cubic ft - foot
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NwW Barrhead Co 11 $55.00/hour P Packing with John Deere 8630 tractor with 14'
dozer blade
NwW Barrhead Co 11 $56.00/hour P Packing with Case 4490 180hp 4wd tractor with 14'
dozer blade
NwW Barrhead Co 11 $95.00/hour P Packing with tractor with 16" dozer blade
NwW Barrhead Co 11 $8.00/acre S SP Premier swather with 21' header ~13 acres/hour
NwW Barrhead Co 11 $10.00/acre S SP MacDon triple delivery swather with 25" header Minimum charge $100.00/hour
NwW Barrhead Co 11 $55.00/hour S SP International Harvester 5000 swather with 16.5'  ~7 acres/hour
header
NwW Barrhead Co 11 $65.00/hour S SP Hesston 6450 swather with 18" double swath
header
NwW Barrhead Co 11 $70.00/hour S SP Hesston 6450 swather with 18" double swath ~6-7 acres/hour
header
NwW Barrhead Co 11 $0.50/ft Rental Wrap Rental of SP Tubeline 500 bale wrapper/ensiling Plastic not included; rental only
machine
NwW Brazeau MD 77 $8.50/bale Wrap McHale individual silage bale wrapper Wrapping silage bales, plastic wrap included
NwW Lac Ste Anne $325.00/hour c SP New Holland FX60 forage harvester $350.00/hour during month of August
NwW Lac Ste Anne $350.00/hour C SP John Deere 6810 forage harvester with 10 ~10 acres/hour
pickup reel
NwW Lac Ste Anne $55.00/hour H Tandem diesel truck holds 10 tonne For use with forage harvester; hauling with one truck up to 1 mile
NwW Lac Ste Anne $60.00/hour H Tandem truck with 20" box Hauling up to 2 miles using 2 trucks at $60.00/hour per truck
Regions: S - South C - Central NE - North East NW - North West P - Peace Operations: S - swathing C - chopping H - hauling P - packing (ensiling) Bag - bagging B - baling
SP - self-propelled PT - pull-type hr - hour mi - mile ac - acre bu - bushel Id - load T - tonne (2,204.6 Ibs) t - ton (2,000 Ibs) fwa - front wheel assist hp - horse power SA - single axle cu - cubic ft - foot
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NwW Lac Ste Anne $80.00/hour H Tandem truck with end dumps Hauling up to 2 miles using 2 trucks at $80.00/hour per truck
NwW Lac Ste Anne $85.00/hour P Packing with Steiger 1000 375hp tractor with dozer
blade
NwW Lac Ste Anne $95.00/hour P Packing with tractor with 16" dozer blade
NwW Lac Ste Anne $10.00/acre S SP MacDon triple delivery swather with 25" header Minimum charge $100.00/hour
NwW Lac Ste Anne $85.00/hour S SP MacDon 9300 swather with 21' header ~9 acres/hour
NwW Leduc $4.50/tonne c SP John Deere 6850 forage harvester Forage harvester is equipped with 8 row corn header for corn silage, if
required
NwW Leduc $2.00/tonne H 3 tandem trucks Hauling up to 1 mile
NwW Leduc $1.25/tonne P Packing with Versatile 875 4wd tractor with 12'
dozer blade
NwW Leduc $10.00/acre S SP Premier 2950 swather with 25" header Grain un-rolled
NwW Leduc $13.00/acre S SP New Holland HW 320 swather with 21' Honey
Bee header
NwW Parkland $10.00/acre C SP Hesston 8100 swather with 21' header ~10 acres/hour
NwW Parkland $250.00/hour C SP New Holland 1915 forage harvester
Nw Parkland $55.00/hour H Single axle truck and Jiffy High Dump wagon holds Hauling up to 2 miles
700 cubic feet
NwW Parkland $60.00/hour H Tandem truck Hauling any distance
Regions: S - South C - Central NE - North East NW - North West P - Peace Operations: S - swathing C - chopping H - hauling P - packing (ensiling) Bag - bagging B - baling
SP - self-propelled PT - pull-type hr - hour mi - mile ac - acre bu - bushel Id - load T - tonne (2,204.6 Ibs) t - ton (2,000 Ibs) fwa - front wheel assist hp - horse power SA - single axle cu - cubic ft - foot
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NwW Parkland $65.00/hour H Tandem truck holds 12 tonne Hauling any distance
NwW Parkland $90.00/hour H Semi-trailer holds 18 tonne Hauling any distance
NwW Parkland $8.50/bale Wrap McHale individual silage bale wrapper Wrapping silage bales, plastic wrap included
NwW Strathcona $7.00-8.00/bale B Allis Chalmers 200 110hp tractor, New Holland 688 Silage bales

baler; large round silage bales

(6' diameter)
NwW Strathcona $4.50/tonne c SP John Deere 6850 forage harvester Forage harvester is equipped with 8 row corn header for corn silage, if

required

NwW Strathcona $2.00/tonne H 3 tandem trucks Hauling up to 1 mile
NwW Strathcona $1.25/tonne P Packing with Versatile 875 4wd tractor with 12'

dozer blade
NwW Strathcona $6.50/acre S SP swather with 25" header ~15 acres/hour
NwW Strathcona $10.00/acre S SP Premier 2950 swather with 25' header Grain un-rolled
NwW Strathcona $13.00/acre S SP New Holland HW 320 swather with 21' Honey

Bee header
NwW Sturgeon $325.00/hour c SP New Holland FX60 forage harvester $350.00/hour during month of August
NwW Sturgeon $325.00/hour c SP New Holland FX28 forage harvester
NwW Sturgeon $4.50-5.00/ton c SP New Holland FX28 forage harvester

Regions: S - South C - Central NE - North East NW - North West P - Peace Operations: S - swathing C - chopping H - hauling P - packing (ensiling) Bag - bagging B - baling
SP - self-propelled PT - pull-type hr - hour mi - mile ac - acre bu - bushel Id - load T - tonne (2,204.6 Ibs) t - ton (2,000 Ibs) fwa - front wheel assist hp - horse power SA - single axle cu - cubic ft - foot
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NwW Sturgeon $60.00/hour H Tandem truck holds 10-14 ton Hauling up to 10 miles; additional trucks at $60.00/hour per truck, as
required
NwW Sturgeon $60.00/hour H Tandem truck with 20" box Hauling up to 2 miles using 2 trucks at $60.00/hour per truck
NwW Sturgeon $80.00/hour H Tandem truck with end dumps Hauling up to 2 miles using 2 trucks at $80.00/hour per truck
NwW Sturgeon $95.00/hour P Packing with tractor with 16" dozer blade
NwW Sturgeon $9.00/acre S SP Versatile 4750 swather with 22" header
NwW Sturgeon $10.00/acre S SP MacDon triple delivery swather with 25" header Minimum charge $100.00/hour
NwW Sturgeon $10.00/acre S SP New Holland HW320 swather with 25' header
NwW Thorhild Co 7 $250.00/hour C SP New Holland 2115 forage harvester ~60 tonne/hour
NwW Thorhild Co 7 $60.00/hour H Tandem truck holds 12 tonne Hauling up to 1 mile
NwW Thorhild Co 7 $65.00/hour S SP Hesston 6450 swather with 18" double swath
header
NwW Thorhild Co 7 $65.00/hour S SP Hesston 6450 swather with 18" double swath
header
NwW Thorhild Co 7 $70.00/hour S SP Hesston 6450 swather with 18" double swath ~6-7 acres/hour
header
NwW Westlock $200.00/hour C SP New Holland 1915 forage harvester ~50-60 tonne/hour
NwW Westlock $250.00/hour C SP New Holland 2115 forage harvester ~60 tonne/hour
Regions: S - South C - Central NE - North East NW - North West P - Peace Operations: S - swathing C - chopping H - hauling P - packing (ensiling) Bag - bagging B - baling
SP - self-propelled PT - pull-type hr - hour mi - mile ac - acre bu - bushel Id - load T - tonne (2,204.6 Ibs) t - ton (2,000 Ibs) fwa - front wheel assist hp - horse power SA - single axle cu - cubic ft - foot
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NwW Westlock $325.00/hour C SP New Holland FX60 forage harvester $350.00/hour during month of August
NwW Westlock $3.50/tonne C SP New Holland 1915 forage harvester ~50-60 tonne/hour
NwW Westlock $55.00/hour H Tandem truck holds 10 tonne For use with forage harvester; hauling up to 1 mile; additional trucks at
$55.00/hour per truck for hauls over 1 mile
NwW Westlock $60.00/hour H Tandem truck with 20" box Hauling up to 2 miles using 2 trucks at $60.00/hour per truck
NwW Westlock $60.00/hour H Tandem truck holds 12 tonne Hauling up to 1 mile
NwW Westlock $80.00/hour H Tandem truck with end dumps Hauling up to 2 miles using 2 trucks at $80.00/hour per truck
NwW Westlock $56.00/hour P Packing with Case 4490 180hp 4wd tractor with 14'
dozer blade
NwW Westlock $95.00/hour P Packing with tractor with 16" dozer blade
NwW Westlock $10.00/acre S SP MacDon triple delivery swather with 25" header Minimum charge $100.00/hour
NwW Westlock $55.00/hour S SP International Harvester 5000 swather with 16.5'  ~7 acres/hour
header
NwW Westlock $70.00/hour S SP Hesston 6450 swather with 18" double swath ~6-7 acres/hour
header
NwW Wetaskiwin Co 10 $4.50/tonne C SP John Deere 6850 forage harvester Forage harvester is equipped with 8 row corn header for corn silage, if
required
NwW Wetaskiwin Co 10 $2.00/tonne H 3 tandem tfrucks Hauling up to 1 mile
NwW Wetaskiwin Co 10 $1.25/tonne P Packing with Versatile 875 4wd tractor with 12'
dozer blade
Regions: S - South C - Central NE - North East NW - North West P - Peace Operations: S - swathing C - chopping H - hauling P - packing (ensiling) Bag - bagging B - baling
SP - self-propelled PT - pull-type hr - hour mi - mile ac - acre bu - bushel Id - load T - tonne (2,204.6 Ibs) t - ton (2,000 Ibs) fwa - front wheel assist hp - horse power SA - single axle cu - cubic ft - foot
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NwW Wetaskiwin Co 10 $10.00/acre SP Premier 2950 swather with 25" header Grain un-rolled
NwW Wetaskiwin Co 10 $13.00/acre SP New Holland HW 320 swather with 21' Honey
Bee header
NwW Woodlands $325.00/hour SP New Holland FX60 forage harvester $350.00/hour during month of August
NwW Woodlands $350.00/hour SP John Deere 6810 forage harvester with 10 ~10 acres/hour
pickup reel
NwW Woodlands $55.00/hour Tandem diesel truck holds 10 tonne For use with forage harvester; hauling with one truck up to 1 mile
NwW Woodlands $60.00/hour Tandem truck with 20" box Hauling up to 2 miles using 2 trucks at $60.00/hour per truck
NwW Woodlands $80.00/hour Tandem truck with end dumps Hauling up to 2 miles using 2 trucks at $80.00/hour per truck
NwW Woodlands $85.00/hour Packing with Steiger 1000 375hp tractor with dozer
blade
NwW Woodlands $95.00/hour Packing with tractor with 16" dozer blade
NwW Woodlands $10.00/acre SP MacDon triple delivery swather with 25" header Minimum charge $100.00/hour
NwW Woodlands $85.00/hour SP MacDon 9300 swather with 21' header ~9 acres/hour
NwW Yellowhead $350.00/hour SP John Deere 6810 forage harvester with 10 ~10 acres/hour
pickup reel
NwW Yellowhead $55.00/hour Tandem diesel truck holds 10 tonne For use with forage harvester; hauling with one truck up to 1 mile
NwW Yellowhead $85.00/hour Packing with Steiger 1000 375hp tractor with dozer

blade

Regions: S - South C - Central NE - North East NW - North West P - Peace Operations: S - swathing C - chopping H - hauling P - packing (ensiling) Bag - bagging B - baling

SP - self-propelled PT - pull-type hr - hour mi - mile ac - acre bu - bushel Id - load T - tonne (2,204.6 Ibs) t - ton (2,000 Ibs) fwa - front wheel assist hp - horse power SA - single axle cu - cubic ft - foot
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Custom Cost  Operation Equipment Rate/Hour Notes
NwW Yellowhead $85.00/hour S SP MacDon 9300 swather with 21' header ~9 acres/hour

P Birch Hills $325.00/hour C SP New Holland FX60 forage harvester $350.00/hour during month of August

P Birch Hills $60.00/hour H Tandem truck with 20" box Hauling up to 2 miles using 2 trucks at $60.00/hour per truck

P Birch Hills $80.00/hour H Tandem truck with end dumps Hauling up to 2 miles using 2 trucks at $80.00/hour per truck

P Birch Hills $95.00/hour P Packing with tractor with 16" dozer blade

P Fairview MD 136 $325.00/hour C SP New Holland FX60 forage harvester $350.00/hour during month of August

P Fairview MD 136 $60.00/hour H Tandem truck with 20" box Hauling up to 2 miles using 2 trucks at $60.00/hour per truck

P Fairview MD 136 $80.00/hour H Tandem truck with end dumps Hauling up to 2 miles using 2 trucks at $80.00/hour per truck

P Fairview MD 136 $95.00/hour P Packing with tractor with 16" dozer blade

P Fairview MD 136 $10.00/acre S SP MacDon triple delivery swather with 25" header Minimum charge $100.00/hour

P Grande Prairie Co 1 $325.00/hour c SP New Holland FX60 forage harvester $350.00/hour during month of August

P Grande Prairie Co 1 $60.00/hour H Tandem truck with 20" box Hauling up to 2 miles using 2 trucks at $60.00/hour per truck

P Grande Prairie Co 1 $80.00/hour H Tandem truck with end dumps Hauling up to 2 miles using 2 trucks at $80.00/hour per truck

Regions: S - South C - Central NE - North East NW - North West P - Peace Operations: S - swathing C - chopping H - hauling P - packing (ensiling) Bag - bagging B - baling
SP - self-propelled PT - pull-type hr - hour mi - mile ac - acre bu - bushel Id - load T - tonne (2,204.6 Ibs) t - ton (2,000 Ibs) fwa - front wheel assist hp - horse power SA - single axle cu - cubic ft - foot
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Custom Cost  Operation Equipment Rate/Hour Notes
P Grande Prairie Co 1 $95.00/hour P Packing with tractor with 16" dozer blade
P Grande Prairie Co 1 $10.00/acre S SP MacDon triple delivery swather with 25" header Minimum charge $100.00/hour
P Greenview MD 16 $8.00/bale B Allis Chalmers 8010 110hp tractor, Vermeer 605K Silage bales 1,800-2,200 Ibs/bale
baler; large round silage bales
P Greenview MD 16 $325.00/hour c SP New Holland FX60 forage harvester $350.00/hour during month of August
P Greenview MD 16 $60.00/hour H Tandem truck with 20" box Hauling up to 2 miles using 2 trucks at $60.00/hour per truck
P Greenview MD 16 $80.00/hour H Tandem truck with end dumps Hauling up to 2 miles using 2 trucks at $80.00/hour per truck
P Greenview MD 16 $95.00/hour P Packing with tractor with 16" dozer blade
P Greenview MD 16 $10.00/acre S SP MacDon triple delivery swather with 25" header Minimum charge $100.00/hour
P Peace MD 135 $325.00/hour C SP New Holland FX60 forage harvester $350.00/hour during month of August
P Peace MD 135 $60.00/hour H Tandem truck with 20" box Hauling up to 2 miles using 2 trucks at $60.00/hour per truck
P Peace MD 135 $80.00/hour H Tandem truck with end dumps Hauling up to 2 miles using 2 trucks at $80.00/hour per truck
P Peace MD 135 $95.00/hour P Packing with tractor with 16" dozer blade
P Peace MD 135 $10.00/acre S SP MacDon triple delivery swather with 25" header Minimum charge $100.00/hour
Regions: S - South C - Central NE - North East NW - North West P - Peace Operations: S - swathing C - chopping H - hauling P - packing (ensiling) Bag - bagging B - baling
SP - self-propelled PT - pull-type hr - hour mi - mile ac - acre bu - bushel Id - load T - tonne (2,204.6 Ibs) t - ton (2,000 Ibs) fwa - front wheel assist hp - horse power SA - single axle cu - cubic ft - foot
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Notes

Saddle Hills $325.00/hour c SP New Holland FX60 forage harvester $350.00/hour during month of August
Saddle Hills $60.00/hour H Tandem truck with 20" box Hauling up to 2 miles using 2 trucks at $60.00/hour per truck
Saddle Hills $80.00/hour H Tandem truck with end dumps Hauling up to 2 miles using 2 trucks at $80.00/hour per truck
Saddle Hills $95.00/hour P Packing with tractor with 16" dozer blade
Saddle Hills $1.25/ton P Packing with Case-IH 4wd tractor with dozer blade ~100 ton/hour
Saddle Hills $10.00/acre S SP MacDon swather with 18" header
Saddle Hills $10.00/acre S SP MacDon triple delivery swather with 25" header Minimum charge $100.00/hour
Smoky River MD 130 $325.00/hour c SP New Holland FX60 forage harvester $350.00/hour during month of August
Smoky River MD 130 $60.00/hour H Tandem truck with 20" box Hauling up to 2 miles using 2 trucks at $60.00/hour per truck
Smoky River MD 130 $80.00/hour H Tandem truck with end dumps Hauling up to 2 miles using 2 trucks at $80.00/hour per truck
Smoky River MD 130 $95.00/hour P Packing with tractor with 16" dozer blade
Smoky River MD 130 $10.00/acre S SP MacDon triple delivery swather with 25" header Minimum charge $100.00/hour
Spirit River MD 133 $325.00/hour (4 SP New Holland FX60 forage harvester $350.00/hour during month of August

Regions: S - South C - Central NE - North East NW - North West P - Peace Operations: S - swathing C - chopping H - hauling P - packing (ensiling) Bag - bagging B - baling

SP - self-propelled PT - pull-type hr - hour mi - mile ac - acre bu - bushel Id - load T - tonne (2,204.6 Ibs) t - ton (2,000 Ibs) fwa - front wheel assist hp - horse power SA - single axle cu - cubic ft - foot
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Custom Cost  Operation Equipment Rate/Hour Notes
Spirit River MD 133 $60.00/hour H Tandem truck with 20" box Hauling up to 2 miles using 2 trucks at $60.00/hour per truck
Spirit River MD 133 $80.00/hour H Tandem truck with end dumps Hauling up to 2 miles using 2 trucks at $80.00/hour per truck
Spirit River MD 133 $1.25/ton P Packing with Case-IH 4wd tractor with dozer blade ~100 ton/hour
Spirit River MD 133 $95.00/hour P Packing with tractor with 16" dozer blade
Spirit River MD 133 $10.00/acre S SP MacDon swather with 18" header
Spirit River MD 133 $10.00/acre S SP MacDon triple delivery swather with 25" header Minimum charge $100.00/hour

Regions: S - South C - Central NE - North East NW - North West P - Peace Operations: S - swathing C - chopping H - hauling P - packing (ensiling) Bag - bagging B - baling
SP - self-propelled PT - pull-type hr - hour mi - mile ac - acre bu - bushel Id - load T - tonne (2,204.6 Ibs) t - ton (2,000 Ibs) fwa - front wheel assist hp - horse power SA - single axle cu - cubic ft - foot




